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STATE OF ARIZONA CERTIFIED TRAINING PROVIDERS  

 
 

 Provider Names as of May 30, 2025 Contact Information Program 
Type(s) 

1 Ajo Ambulance  
1850 N Ajo Gila Bend Highway  
Ajo, AZ 85321 

Phone: (520) 240-4873  
Program Director: Lonnie Guthrie  
Email: lgutherie@tabletoptelephone.com 

BLS 
 

2 American Leadership Academy of 
Applied Technology  
7729 E Pecos Road   
Mesa, AZ 85212 

Phone: (480) 797-7917  
Program Director: William Jones  
Email: wjones@alaschools.org 

BLS 

3 AMR of Central Arizona  
222 E. Main Street  
Mesa, AZ 85282 

Phone: (480) 217-9362 
Program Director: Kimberly Wright  
Email: kawfire1817@gmr.net 

BLS & ALS 

4 AMR - River Medical  
415 El Camino Way 
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403 

Phone: (928) 732-2371 
Program Director: Mathew Kaufman  
Email: mathew.kaufman@gmr.net 

BLS & ALS 

5 AMR of Southern Arizona  
3759 N. Commerce Drive 
Tucson, AZ 85705 

Phone: (520) 412-1730 
Program Director: Andrew Middleton  
Email: andrew.middleton@gmr.net 

BLS & ALS 

6 Arizona Preparatory Academy  
4200 N. 99th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85037 

Phone: (602) 300-2156 
Program Director: Scott Phillips  
Email: captain156@yahoo.com 

BLS & ALS 
 
 

7 Arizona Western College 
2020 S. Avenue 8 E 
P.O. Box 929 
Yuma, AZ 85366​  

Phone: (928) 317-6068 
Program Director: Joseph Waterford 
Email:joseph.waterford@azwestern.edu 

BLS & ALS 
 
 

8 Buckeye Fire - Medical - Rescue 
Department  
21699 W. Yuma Road 
Buckeye, AZ 85326​  

Phone: 623-255-5347 
Program Director: Alex Groneman 
Email: agroneman@buckeyeaz.gov 

BLS & ALS 
 
 

9 Bullhead City Fire Department  
1260 Hancock Road 
Bullhead City, AZ 86442​  

Phone: (928) 201-8831 
Program Director: Forrest Taylor  
Email: ftaylor@bullheadfire.org 

BLS & ALS 

10 Central Arizona College 
8470 N. Overfield Road  
Coolidge, AZ 85128​  
 

Phone: (520) 494-5121 
Program Director: Marc Puleo  
Email: marc.puleo@centralaz.edu 

BLS & ALS 
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11 Central Arizona Fire & Medical 
Authority(CAFMA) 
 8555 E. Yavapai Road 
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314​  

Phone: (928) 759-6900 
Program Director: Doug Niemynski  
Email: dniemynski@CAZFire.gov 

BLS & ALS 

12 City of Chandler Fire, Health, & Medical 
Department   
151 E. Boston Street 
Chandler, AZ 85225​  

Phone: (480) 782-2159 
Program Director: Charles Griffiths 
Email: Charles.griffiths@chandleraz.com 

BLS & ALS 

13 Chandler Gilbert Community College  
2626 E Pecos Road   
Chandler, AZ 85225 

Phone: (480) 226-6455  
Program Director: Sherrick Bader   
Email: Sherrick.Bader@cgc.edu 

BLS 

14 Cochise Community College 
901 N. Colombo Avenue 
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635​  

Phone: (520) 515-3613 
Program Director: Bethany Hill 
Email: hillb@cochise.edu 

BLS & ALS 

15 Coconino Community College  
3000 N 4th Street  
Flagstaff, AZ 86003-8000 

Phone: (928) 526-7642  
Program Director: Josh Pond  
Email: joshua.pond@coconino.edu 

BLS & ALS 

16 CPR2U, LLC 
4500 E. Speedway, Suite 53 
Tucson, AZ 85712​  

Phone: (520) 256-7900 
Program Director: William Spurbeck 
Email: William@CPR2U.com 

BLS & ALS 

17 Eastern Arizona College  
615 N. College Avenue 
Thatcher, AZ 85552-0769​  

Phone: (928) 864-8536 
Program Director: Jonathan Clegg 
Email: John_Clegg@eac.edu 

BLS & ALS 

18 East Valley Institute of Technology  
1601 W Main Street  
Mesa, AZ 85201 

Phone: (480) 461-4082  
Program Director: Alison Crowley  
Email: ACrowley@evit.com 

BLS 

19 EMS University  
939 S 48th Street, Suite 207  
Tempe, AZ 85281 

Phone: (219) 628-0702  
Program Director: Jonathan Thompson  
Email: jthompson@emsuniversity.com 

BLS 

20 Glendale Community College  
6000 W. Olive Avenue  
Glendale, AZ 85302​  

BLS PD: Rainier Perez  623-845-3205 
Email: Rainier.Perez@gccaz.edu 
ALS PD: Mike Patten 623-845-3908 
Email: michael.patten@gccaz.edu 

BLS & ALS 

21 Glendale Fire Department  
6829 N. 56th Drive  
Glendale, AZ 85301​  
 

Phone: (623) 930-4487  
Program Director: Kimberly Wright   
Email: gfdems@glendaleaz.com 

BLS & ALS 

22 Golder Ranch Fire Department   
3885 E Golder Ranch Drive  
Tucson, AZ 85739 
 

Phone: (520) 825-9001  
Program Director: Tony Rutherford  
Email: trutherford@grfdaz.gov 

BLS 

23 Goodyear Fire Department  
175 N. 145th Avenue  
Goodyear, AZ 85338​  

Phone: (480) 540-9888 
Program Director: Colin McGrath  
Email: refresher@goodyearaz.gov 

BLS & ALS 
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24 Granite Mountain Training  
915 Hinman Street 
Prescott, AZ 86305​  

Phone: (928) 273-3342 
Program Director: Joseph Au 
Email: granitemountaintraining@gmail.com 

BLS & ALS 

25 International Medical Education, LLC  
7250 N. 16th Street, Suite 104 
Phoenix, AZ 85020​  

Phone: (602) 217-9696 
Program Director: Nathan Lewis  
Email: nathan.lewis@imdems.com 

BLS & ALS 

26 Kingman Regional Medical Center  
3269 Stockton Hill Road 
Kingman, AZ 86401​  

Phone: (928) 263-3440 
Program Director: Heather Miller 
Email: Heather.Miller@azkrmc.org 

BLS & ALS 

27 Lake Havasu City Fire Department  
2330 N. McCulloch Boulevard 
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403​  

Phone: (928) 486-5856 
Program Director: Aaron Bracamonte 
Email: BracamonteA@LHCAZ.gov 

BLS & ALS 

28 Life Line Ambulance  
915 Hinman Street 
Prescott, AZ 86305​  

Phone: (928) 582-0585 
Program Director: Daniel Thompson 
Email: Daniel.thompson2@gmr.net 

BLS & ALS 

29 Lifework Education (formerly Wizard 
Medical Ed.) 
9516 W. Peoria Avenue, Suite #7 
Peoria, AZ 85345​  

Phone: (480) 292-6480 
Program Director: Chris Reynolds  
Email: creynolds@lifework.edu 

BLS & ALS 

30 Marana Unified School District  
11290 W Grier Road  
Marana, AZ 85653 

Phone: (520) 310-1207  
Program Director: Kayla Marchello  
Email: K.A.Marchello@MaranaUSD.org 

BLS 

31 Maricopa Ambulance  
10243 North 19th Avenue  
Phoenix, AZ 85021​  

Phone: (480) 904-4947 
Program Director: Heather Plytas 
Email: hplytas@MaricopaAmbulance.com 

BLS & ALS 

32 Maricopa County Sheriff's Office  
100 W Washington  
Phoenix, AZ 85003 

Phone: (602) 876-1636  
Program Director: James Cesolini  
Email: tenring250@yahoo.com 

BLS 

33 MedTech Training Academy, LLC 
7400 S. Settler Ave. 
Tucson, AZ 85746 

Phone: 520-850-1331 
Program Director: Tangye Beckham  
Email: tangye@medtechtrainingacademy.org 

BLS & ALS 

34 Mesa Community College  
145 N. Centennial Way 
Mesa, AZ 85201​  
 

BLS PD:  Kristen Rodriguez 480-467-8100 
Email: kristen.rodriguez@mesacc.edu 
ALS PD: Jamie Tate 602-696-9654 
Email: jamie.tate@mesacc.edu 

BLS & ALS 

35 Mesa Fire and Medical Department  
40 N Center Street, #105  
Mesa, AZ 85201 

Phone: (480) 797-7562  
PD Primary: Eileen Blackstone   
Email: eileen.blackstone@mesaaz.gov 
PD Secondary: Veda Rohr 
Email: veda.rohr@mesaaz.gov 

BLS & ALS 

36 Mohave Community College  
1977 W Acoma Boulevard  
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403​  
 

Phone: (928) 681-5647 
Program Director: Lauren Keller  
Email: LKeller@mohave.edu 

BLS & ALS 
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37 Native Air 
1620 S. Stapley Drive, Suite 200 
Mesa, AZ 85204​  

Phone: (602) 376-1981 
Program Director: Angie Ropicky 
Email: Angie.Ropicky@airmethods.com 

BLS & ALS 

38 Nogales Fire Department  
777 N Grand Avenue  
Nogales, AZ 85621 

Phone: (520)287-6548 
Program Director: Raymond D'Albini   
Email: rdalbini@nogalesaz.gov 

BLS 

39 Northern Arizona Healthcare  
1200 N. Beaver Street  
Flagstaff, AZ 86001​  

Phone: (928) 214-3647 
Program Director: Curtis Eddie  
Email: curtis.eddie@coconino.edu 

ALS 

40 Northland Pioneer College  
1001 W. Deuce of Clubs 
Show Low, AZ 85901​  

Phone: (928) 532-6111 
Program Director: Michelle Prentice 
Email: michelle.prentice@npc.edu 

BLS & ALS 

41 Northwest Fire District  
5225 W. Massingale Road 
Tucson, AZ 85743​  

Phone: (520) 887-1010 
Program Director: Justin Simmons 
Email: jsimmons@nwfdaz.gov 

BLS & ALS 

42 Paradise Valley Community College  
18401 N. 32nd Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85032​  

Phone: (602) 787-6853 
Program Director: Kevin Taussig 
Email: kevin.taussig@paradisevalley.edu 

BLS & ALS 

43 Phoenix College 
1202 W. Thomas Road  
Phoenix, AZ 85013​  

BLS PD: Orlando Alcordo  (602) 762-1492; 
Orlando.Alcordo@phoenixcollege.edu 
ALS PD: TJ MacKay (602) 301-3573; 
thomas.mackay@phoenixcollege.edu 

BLS & ALS 

44 Phoenix Fire Department 
2425 W. Lower Buckeye Road, Building 
8  
Phoenix, AZ 85009​  

Phone: (602) 262-6977 
Program Director: Jo Caldwell  
Email: Jo.Caldwell@phoenix.gov 

BLS & ALS 

45 Phoenix Medical Training Center 
1232 E Broadway Rd, Suite 220  
Tempe, AZ 85282 

Phone: (480) 785-6025 
Program Director: Andrew Johnston 
Email: admin@phoenixmedicaltraining.com 

BLS & ALS 

46 Pima Community College  
8181 E Irvington Road   
Tucson, AZ 85709-4000 

Phone: (520) 206-7839  
Program Director: Wright Randolph   
Email: wrandolph@pima.edu 

BLS 

47 Pima County JTED  
2855 W Master Pieces   
Tucson, AZ 85741 

Phone: (760) 978-8925  
Program Director: Zachery Graham  
Email: zgraham@pimajted.org 

BLS 

48 Pinetop Fire Department  
1845 S. Pine Lake Road 
Pinetop, AZ 85935 
​  

Phone: (928) 367-2199 
Program Director: Allison Moseley  
Email: amoseleyff195@yahoo.com 

BLS & ALS 

49 Public Safety & Emergency Services 
Institute (PSESI) of Pima Community 
College 
4355 E. Calle Aurora  
Tucson, AZ 85711 
​  

Phone: (520) 260-0527 
Program Director: Sharon Hollingsworth  
Email: shollingsworth@pima.edu 

BLS & ALS 
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50 Rapid Response Education 
15331 W Bell Rd Ste 212 
Surprise, Arizona 85374 

Phone: (928) 208-7705 
Program Director: Daniel Davis 
Email: daniel.davis@rapidresponseedu.com 

BLS 

51 Rincon Valley Fire District  
14550 E. Sands Ranch Road 
Vail, AZ 85641​ 

Phone: (520) 647-3760 
Program Director: Camron McQuillen  
Email: fftron@gmail.com 

BLS & ALS 

52 Rio Rico Fire District  
957 Calle Calabasas   
Rio Rico, AZ 85648 

Phone: (520) 313-5450  
Program Director: Chris Renteria  
Email: crenteria@rioricofire.org 

BLS 

53 Saint Florian Fire and Medical  
70 E Tyson Street  
Quartzite, AZ 85346 

Phone: (928) 916-2864  
Program Director: Kevin Hess  
Email: chiefhess@tds.net 

BLS 

54 Safety Unlimited, Inc.  
5730 W Peoria Avenue, Suite #102   
Glendale, AZ 85302 

Phone: (805) 279-3182  
Program Director: Mark Komins  
Email: mkomins@safetyunlimited.com 

BLS 

55 Scottsdale Fire Department  
8401 E. Indian School Road 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251​ 

Phone: (480) 312-1872 
Program Director: Brian Joseph 
Email: BJoseph@ScottsdaleAz.gov 

BLS & ALS 

56 Sierra Vista Fire Department  
675 Giulio Cesare 
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635​  

Phone: (520) 417-4400 
Program Director: Donald Foster 
Email: don.foster@sierravistaaz2.gov 

BLS & ALS 

57 Sonoita-Elgin Fire District   
3173 Highway 83   
Sonoita, AZ 85637 

Phone: (520) 455-5854  
Program Director: Emma Laird  
Email: laird@sefd911.org 

BLS 

58 SouthWest Skill Center  
3000 N Dysart Road   
Avondale, AZ 85392 

Phone: (602) 392-5354  
Program Director: Daniel Davis   
Email: Daniel.Davis@gatewaycc.edu 

BLS 

59 Sunnyside High School Training Center 
1725 E Bilby Road   
Tucson, AZ 85706 

Phone: (520) 235-0320  
Program Director: Matthew Coody  
Email: matthewc1@susd12.org 

BLS 

60 Surprise Fire Department  
14250 W. Statler Plaza  
Surprise, AZ 85374​  
 

Phone: (623) 222-5124 
Program Director: Jesus Rivera  
Email: Jesus.Rivera@surpriseaz.gov 

BLS & ALS 

61 Tohono O'odham Nation Healthcare 
EMS 
Hwy 86 Milepost 125.5 
Papago Agency 
Sells, AZ 85634 
 

Phone: (520) 400-9091 
Program Director: John Wright 
Email: John.Wright@tonation-nsn.gov 

BLS 

62 Tonto Basin Fire Department  
P.O. Box 48  
Tonto Basin, AZ 85553 
 

Phone: (928) 479-2203  
Program Director: Jarrett Cline   
Email: jcline@tontofire.com 

BLS 
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63 Tucson Fire Dept. - Public Safety 
Academy 
10001 S. Wilmot Street 
Tucson, AZ 85706​  

BLS PD: Oscar Durazo 520-837-2923 
Email: Oscar.Durazo@tucsonaz.gov 
ALS PD: Paul Anderson 520-791-4701 
Email: paul.anderson@tucsonaz.gov 

BLS & ALS 

64 U.S. Border Patrol – Tucson Sector  
2430 S Swan Road  
Tucson, AZ 85711 

Phone: (701) 213-6426  
Program Director: Andrew Fitzpatrick  
Email: afitzaz@gmail.com 

BLS 

65 U.S. Border Patrol – Yuma Sector  
4035 Avenue A  
Yuma, AZ 85365 

Phone: (928) 341-2973  
Program Director: Richard Adams 
Email: Richard.Adams@cbp.dhs.gov 

BLS 

66 Unitek EMT  
585 Juniper Drive, Suite 140  
Chandler, AZ 85226 

Phone: (480) 389-3365  
Program Director: Jessica Gonzales  
Email: JGonzalez@Unitek.com 

BLS 

67 University of Arizona College of 
Medicine  
1501 N Campbell Avenue   
Tucson, AZ 85724 

Phone: (928) 814-8644  
Program Director: Alex Booth  
Email: awbooth@arizona.edu 

BLS & ALS 

68 Whetstone Fire District 
2422 N. Firehouse Lane 
Huachuca City, Arizona 85616 

Phone: 520-255-4913 
Program Director:  Daniel Speer  
Email: dspeer@whetstonefire.org 

BLS 

69 Williamson Valley Fire District  
15450 N. Williamson Valley Road 
Prescott, AZ 86305​  

Phone: (928) 717-2304 
Program Director: Bryan Smith 
Email: Admin@wvfd.net 

BLS & ALS 

70 Yarnell Fire District  
22558 Looka Way  
Yarnell, Az. 85362 

Phone: (928) 671-0553  
Program Director: Ben Palm   
Email: Chief.Palm@gmail.com 

BLS 

71 Yavapai College 
1100 E. Sheldon Street  
Prescott, AZ 86301​  

Phone: (928) 776-2347 
Program Director: Taylor Michelle Oest  
Email: taylor.oest@yc.edu 

BLS & ALS 

72 City of Yuma Fire Department  
One City Plaza, P.O. Box 13013 
Yuma, AZ 85366 

Phone: (928) 246-6221 
Program Director: Dennis Gasrow, Jr.  
Email: dennis.gasrow@yumaaz.gov 

BLS & ALS 
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